
Risedale School - GCSE Examinations Summer 2025 – Final 
 Results Day: Thursday 21st August 

 
Day Date Morning Length Yr 

Grp 
Afternoon Length Yr Grp 

Thursday 08/05/2025 GCSE DRAMA Written 1hr 45m 11G GCSE GERMAN Unit 1 (Listening) F/H 
GCSE GERMAN Unit 3 (Reading) F/H 

35m/45m 
45m/1hr 

11G 
11G 

Friday 09/05/2025       
Monday 12/05/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LITERATURE Unit 1 (Shake/1914) 1hr 45m 11 GCSE COMPUTER SCIENCE Unit 1 2hr 11G 
Tuesday 13/05/2025 GCSE RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Unit 1 (Religions) 1hr 45m 11G GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Biology 1) F/H 

GCSE Biology 1 F/H 
1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

Wednesday 14/05/2025 GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 1 (Physical) 1hr 30m 11G GCSE MEDIA STUDIES Paper 1 
Cam Nat Sport Studies (Contemp Issues) 

1hr 30m 
1hr 15m 

11G 
11G 

Thursday 15/05/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS Paper 1F/1H 1hr 30m 11 GCSE GERMAN Unit 4 (Writing) F/H 1hr/1hr 15m 11G 
Friday 16/05/2025 GCSE HISTORY Unit 1 (10 – C&P) 1hr 20m 11G    
Monday 19/05/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Chemistry 1) F/H 

GCSE Chemistry 1 F/H 
1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

GCSE PHYSICAL EDUCATION Paper 1 1hr 15m 11G 

Tuesday 20/05/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LITERATURE Unit 2 (Novel/Poetry) 2hr 15m 11 GCSE COMPUTER SCIENCE Unit 2 1hr 45m 11G 
Wednesday 21/05/2025 GCSE FRENCH Unit 1 (Listening) F/H 

GCSE FRENCH Unit 3 (Reading) F/H 
 

35m/45m 
45m/1hr 
 

11G 
11G 
 

GCSE RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Unit 2 (Themes) 
NCFE Engineering 

1hr 45m 
1hr 30m 

11G 
11G 

Thursday 22/05/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Physics 1) F/H 
GCSE Physics 1 F/H 

1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

GCSE MEDIA STUDIES Paper 2 1hr 30m 11G 

Friday 23/05/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LANGUAGE 2.0 Unit 1 (Non-Fiction) 1hr 55m 11    
HALF TERM 

Monday 02/06/2025       
Tuesday 03/06/2025       
Wednesday 04/06/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS  Paper 2F/2H 1hr 30m 11    
Thursday 05/06/2025 GCSE HISTORY Unit 2 (B4 Eliz En, P4 Cold War) 1hr 50m 11G GCSE FRENCH UNIT 4 (Writing) F/H 1hr/1hr 15m 11G 
Friday 06/06/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LANGUAGE 2.0 Unit 2 (Contemp) 1hr 55m 11 GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 2 (Human) 1hr 30m 11G 
Monday 09/06/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Biology 2) F/H 

GCSE Biology 2 F/H 
1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

GCSE PHYSICAL EDUCATION Paper 2 1hr 15m 11G 

Tuesday 10/06/2025    GCSE HISTORY Unit 3 (31 – Germany) 1hr 30m 11G 
Wednesday 11/06/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS Paper 3F/3H 1hr 30m 11 NATIONAL CONTINGENCY PM PM 11 
Thursday 12/06/2025 GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 3 (Applications) 1hr 30m 11G    
Friday 13/06/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Chemistry 2) F/H 

GCSE Chemistry 2 F/H 
1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

   

Monday 16/06/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Physics 2) F/H 
GCSE Physics 2 F/H 

1hr 15m 
1hr 45m 

11 
11G 

GCSE MUSIC Unit 3 (Appraising) 1hr 45m 11G 

Tuesday 17/06/2025    GCSE FOOD PREPARATION AND NUTRITION 1hr 45m 11G 
Wednesday 18/06/2025 GCSE DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY Written 2hr 11G    

19/05/2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  



Thursday 19/06/2025       
Friday 20/06/2025       
Monday 23/06/2026       
Tuesday 24/06/2025       
Wednesday 25/06/2025 NATIONAL CONTINGENCY DAY All Day 11 NATIONAL CONTINGENCY DAY All Day 11 

 
Notes:  ​ 11 = All year group​​ 11G = Subject option groups​or subgroup​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

 
National Contingency: 
1.​ GCSE exams are timetabled in common exam slots agreed by all exam boards under the Joint Council for Qualifications (JCQ). 
2.​ Each exam must be taken on the day, date and at the time shown on the timetable. 
3.​ The designation of ‘contingency days’ within the timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations.  
4.​ Candidates must remain available until Wednesday, 25 June 2025, in case an awarding body needs to invoke its contingency plan. 
 
Notes: 
1.​ The dates for all written examinations and the contingency dates have been confirmed. 
2.​ Dates for Practicals to be confirmed and updated 

 
NEA Deadlines: 
1.​ Music Performances to be scheduled to suit school requirements, submission by 15th May 2025 
2.​ English Language S&L endorsement submission by 15th May 2025  

3.​ Art unit 2 practical – 2 x 2 days; NEA submission by 31st May 2025 

4.​ German/French Speaking exams – within the period 1 Apr – 16 May; submission by 19th May 2025  

5.​ Drama NEA 1, submission by 7th May, NEA 2 date TBC with examiner within the period 15 Jan – 31 May 2025, submission by 7 days after practical exam  

6.​ GCSE PE Practical NEA submission 3 weeks prior to moderation between 1 Mar and 31st May 2025 

7.​ DT, Food NEA submission by 7th May 2025   
8.​ WJEC Eduqas Media Studies NEA Submission by 5th May 2025 
9.​ NCFE Engineering Synoptic Project Submission by 30th April 2025 
10.​Cam Nat Sport Studies submission by 15th May 2025 
  

    

  

 

  

  

  

  
 

19/05/2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  


